CYPRESS
Features
• Luw power, pin compatible
replacement for ABT functions
• FCT-C speed at 6.0 ns
• Hinver-otT disable outputs permits live
• Edge-rate control circuitry for
significantly improved noise

C Y74FCT16823T
C Y74FCT162823T
Ordering Information CY74FCT16823
Speed
fns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
6.0 CY74FCT16823CTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 6.0
CY74FCT16823CTPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
7.5 CY74FCTT6823BTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 7.5
C V 7-1FCT16H23BTP V C U.M) 56-Lead (3(I0-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
10.0 C Y74 FCT 168 23 ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 10.0
CY74FCT16823ATPVC 0.56 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
Ordering Information CY74FCT162823
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
6.1) CY74FCT162823CTPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) T S S O P Commercial 6.1)
C Y 74 FCT162823CT P V C 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
1.5 CY74FCT162823ATPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 1.5
CY74 FCT 162823ATP VC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
10.0 CY74FCT162823TPAC Z56 56-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Commercial 10.0
CY74FCT162823TPVC 0 5 6 56-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Commercial
D o c u m e n t # : 3 K - 0 0 3 8 5
CYPRESS
y - 2 4 i